

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.32424 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO.30688 OF 2025

Malabar Gold and Diamonds Ltd.	.. Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:	
Malabar Gold and Diamonds Ltd.	.. Plaintiff
Versus	
Meta Platforms Inc. & Ors.	Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30690 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO.30688 OF 2025

Malabar Gold and Diamonds Ltd.	.. Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:	
Malabar Gold and Diamonds Ltd.	.. Plaintiff
Versus	
Meta Platforms Inc. & Ors.	Defendants

-
- Ms. Meenaz Kakalia, Advocate for Defendant No.2.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 11, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 11.11.2025. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Kakalia, learned Advocate for Defendant No.2.
- 3.** Time for filing Affidavit-in-Reply to two Interim Applications by Defendant No.2 stands extended upto next adjourned date as requested by Ms. Kakalia, learned Advocate for Defendant No.2 in the

praecipe dated 11.11.2025.

4. Stand over to 19th November, 2025.

5. Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.11.11
14:45:06 +0530